Gangan & Company, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration Number 100651) appointed as the Cost Auditors of the 
Company for audit of the Cost accounting records of the Company for the financial year ending 2015-2016, be paid remuneration 
amounting to Rs.1,40,000/- (Rupees One Lac Forty Thousand Only) excluding out of pocket expenses, if any.

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT any one Director of the Company be and is hereby authorized to do all such acts, deeds and things as 
may be necessary, expedient and desirable for the purpose of giving effect to this resolution”

[...]

MAJOR TERMS OF REMUNERATION OF Mr. Vijay Palkar, Managing Director.

1. Name & Designation of Director : Mr. Vijay Palkar, Managing Director.

2. Date of  appointment :  1stApril, 2013

3. Period : 5 years. ( 1st April, 2013 to 31st March, 2018)

4. Salary (p.a.) : Rs. 25,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty-Five Lakhs)/- p.a. for financial year 2014-15 and Rs. 27,50,000/- 
(Rupees Twenty-Seven Lakhs Fifty Thousand.) for the financial year 2015-16 respectively with 
power to Board to vary from time to time within the limits of schedule V of the Companies Act.

5. Minimum Remuneration : In the absence or inadequacy of profits in any financial year, (a) subject to the approval of the

[...]

Rahul Palkar, Executive Director.

1. Name & Designation of Director : Mr. Rahul Palkar, Executive Director.
st  2. Date of Appointment : Appointed w.e.f. 1 April, 2015

st st 3. Period : 3 years.1  April, 2016 till 31  March, 2018

4. Salary (p.a.) : Rs. 33,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty-three Lakhs only)/- p.a. with power to Board to vary from time to 
time within the limits of schedule V of the Companies Act.

5. Minimum Remuneration : In the absence or inadequacy of profits in any financial year, (a) subject to the approval of the Central 
Government, the remuneration payable to Mr.

[...]

thThe Board of Directors at its meeting held on 28  May, 2015 appointed M/s. Gangan & Co, Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No.100651) as the Cost 

stAuditor for audit of cost accounting records of the Company for the financial year ending 31  March, 2016, at a remuneration amounting to Rs.1,40,000 

(Rupees One Lac Forty Thousand Only) excluding out of pocket expenses, if any. In terms of the Provisions of Section 148(3) of the Companies Act, 2013 

read with the Companies (Audit and Auditors) Rules, 2014, the remuneration payable to Cost Auditor shall be ratified by the shareholders of the